recognition in its consolidated financial statements.

Segment Information

The Company’s chief operating decision maker reviews the financial results of the Company in total when evaluating
financial performance and for purposes of allocating resources. The Company has thus determined that it operates in
a single reportable segment – specialty pharmacy services.

Accounting Standards Update (“ASU”) Adoption – Balance Sheet Classification of Deferred Taxes

In April 2015, the Financial Accounting Standards Board (“FASB”) issued ASU No. 2015-17, Income Taxes (Topic
740): Balance Sheet Classification of Deferred Taxes (“ASU 2015-17”), eliminating the requirement for companies
to present deferred tax assets and liabilities as current and noncurrent. Instead, companies are required to classify all
deferred tax assets and liabilities as noncurrent.

Effective January 1, 2017, the Company retrospectively adopted the accounting guidance contained within ASU 2015-
17. The following December 31, 2016 consolidated balance sheet line items were adjusted due to this adoption:

   As
   Previously
   Reported   Adjustment   As Adjusted
Deferred income taxes (current asset) .....   $ 14,703  $ (14,703)  $ —
Total current assets .....   519,810   (14,703)   505,107
Deferred income taxes (noncurrent asset) .....   —   6,010   6,010
Total assets .....   1,107,947   (8,693)   1,099,254
Deferred income taxes (noncurrent liability) .....   8,693   (8,693)   —
Total liabilities .....   494,223   (8,693)   485,530
Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity .....   1,107,947   (8,693)   1,099,254

ASU Adoption – Simplifying the Test for Goodwill Impairment

In January 2017, the FASB issued ASU No. 2017-04, Intangibles – Goodwill and Other (Topic 350): Simplifying the
Test for Goodwill Impairment (“ASU 2017-04”), eliminating Step 2 from the quantitative goodwill impairment test.
Instead, an entity will perform its annual, or interim, quantitative goodwill impairment test by comparing the fair value
of a reporting unit with its carrying amount (Step 1). An entity will recognize an impairment charge for the amount
by which the carrying amount exceeds the reporting unit’s fair value; however, the loss recognized cannot exceed the